Cattle

Cattle - please refer to Schedule for full details of the section.
08/09/2022 09:15

Dairy Shorthorn

This section generously sponsored by Oglethorpe, Sturton & Gillibrand.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - These classes are subject to the regulations of the Dairy Shorthorn Society. Each animal is required to be entered in the
Coates’s Herd Book Main or Supplementary Grading Register Grade B. To be red, white or roan in colour. Classes 33 and 34 will be amalgamated
if insufficient entries.
See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr G Bell (Judge)

Number

29

30

31

33

34

35

36

Name

Maiden Heifer < 18 months
Heifer in calf < 3 years

Heifer in milk

Cow in milk calved twice

Cow in milk calved three times+
Group of three

Pair of females

Description

Maiden Heifer under 18 months on Show Day

Heifer in calf under 3 years old on Show Day

Heifer in milk to have calved under 30 months of age

Cow in milk having calved twice

Cow in milk having calved three times or more

Group of three animals to have been exhibited in the above classes and owned by the exhibitor

Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor



2[ISGIN Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Animals entered must be registered in the Herd Books proper, or in Classes B or C of their Supplementary Register. These classes are subject to
the regulations of Holstein UK.

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr M Yates (Judge)

Number Name Description

37 Calf < 12 months Calf under 12 months on Show Day and led by a person born in 1998 or later

38 Maiden Heifer Maiden Heifer

39 Heifer in calf < 3 years Heifer in calf, under 3 years old on Show Day, due to calve at not more than 3 years

40 Heifer in milk < 3 years Heifer in milk to have calved, under 30 months of age

43 Cow in milk calved twice Cow in milk having calved twice

44 Cow in milk calved three times Cow in milk having calved three times

45 Cow in milk calved four + times ~ Cow in milk having calved four or more times

47 Group of three females Group of three females to have been exhibited in the above classes owned by same exhibitor

48 Pair of females Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor



AV CIIIECER Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Animals entered must be registered in the Ayrshire Cattle Society Herd Book and be at least 51% Ayrshire blood. If Black and White in colour
animals must be registered in the Herd Book’s full pedigree Ayrshire Section and be 100% Ayrshire Blood. Classes 53 and 54 will be amalgamated

if insufficient entries

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Miss E Tomlinson (Judge)

Number Name

49 Maiden Heifer < 18 months

50 Heifer in calf < 3 years

51 Heifer in milk calved < 3 years
52 Dry cow

53 Cow in milk calved twice

54 Cow in milk calved three times+
55 Pair of females

Description

Maiden Heifer under 18 months old on Show Day
Heifer in calf under 3 years old on Show Day

Heifer in milk to have calved under 30 months of age
Dry cow any age

Cow in milk having calved twice

Cow in milk having calved three times or more

Pair of females entered in the above classes and owned by the same exhibitor



Jersey Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: Entries are restricted to animals entered in the Jersey Cattle Society Herd Book. Classes 61 and 62 will be amalgamated
if insufficient entries
See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr H Wilson (Judge)

Number Name Description

56 Maiden Heifer < 15 months Maiden Heifer under 15 months old on Show Day
57 Heifer in calf < 3 years Heifer in calf under 30 months of age

58 Heifer in milk calved < 3 years Heifer in milk to have calved, under 3 years of age
60 Cow in milk calved twice Cow in milk having calved twice

61 Cow in milk calved three times Cow in milk having calved three times

62 Cow in milk calved four times + Cow in milk having calved four times or more

64 Pair of females Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor



British Blue

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr A Haste (Judge)

Number  Name Description

85 Bull born before 1st June 2021 Bull born before 1st June 2021

86 Bull born on or after 1st June 2021 Bull born on or after 1st June 2021

87 Cow or heifer in calf or with calf at foot Cow or heifer in calf or with calf at foot
88 Heifer born in 2021 Heifer born in 2021

89 Heifer born on or after 1st January 2022 Heifer born on or after 1st January 2022

90 Pair of animals Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



British Simmental

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number Name Description

91 Bull born before 1st August 2021 Bull born before 1st August 2021

92 Bull born on or after 1st August 2021 Bull born on or after 1st August 2021

93 Cow in calf or with calf at foot Cow in calf or with calf at foot

94 Heifer in calf or with calf at foot Heifer in calf or with calf at foot

95 Maiden Heifer < 30 months Maiden Heifer under 30 months of age, may be split dependant on entries

96 Pair of animals Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Charolais IGIrHE LIS

This section generously sponsored by Yorkshire Dales Ice Cream

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number Name
100 Bull any age
101 Cow in calf or with calf at foot produced

calf naturally

102 Heifer born on or before 31st December
2020

103 Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021

104 Pair of animals

Description
Bull any age

Cow in calf or with calf at foot or on Show Day to have produced a calf naturally within
the last 15 months

Heifer born on or before 31st December 2020

Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Limousin [GIrHEE LTI

This section generously sponsored by A W Jenkinson
See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr BT Goldie (Judge)

Number Name

105 Bull born before 1 January 2021

106 Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
107 Cow in calf or with calf at foot

108 Heifer born in 2020

109 Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021
110 Pair of animals

Description

Bull born before 1 January 2021

Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
Cow in calf or with calf at foot

Heifer born in 2020

Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Parthenaise [GITHEE LD

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number

115

116

117

118

119

Name

Bull any age

Cow in calf or with calf at foot
Heifer in calf

Maiden Heifer

Pair of animals

Description

Bull any age

Cow in calf or with calf at foot
Heifer in calf

Maiden Heifer

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Any Other Breed - Continental

If any breed has 10 or more entries with 3 or more exhibitors, individual breed classes may be held. Classes 181 and 182 may be split dependant
on entries. Breed to be stated on entry form.
See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number Name Description
120 Male any age Male any age
121 Female any age Female any age

122 Pair of animals Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Aberdeen-Angus [GIFACIELTEE

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Evans (Judge)

Number  Name Description

125 Bull born before 1 January 2021 Bull born before 1 January 2021

126 Bull born on or after 1st January 2021 Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
127 Cow in calf or with calf at foot Cow in calf or with calf at foot

128 Heifer born in 2022 Heifer born in 2022

129 Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021 Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021

130 Pair of animals Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Beef Shorthorn

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr G Irving (Judge)

Number

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

Name

Bull born before 1
January 2021

Bull born on or after 1
January 2021

Cow over 3 years of
age

Female over 2 years
and under 3 years of
age

Female over 1 year
and under 2 years of
age

Pair of animals

Young Handler

Description

Bull born before 1 January 2021

Bull born on or after 1 January 2021

Cow over 3 years of age

Female over 2 years and under 3 years of age

Female over 1 year and under 2 years of age

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Young Handler aged 18 years or under exhibiting a pedigree Beef Shorthorn. No entry fee, no prize money.
May enter on the day. Rosettes for all entrants provided by North of England Beef Shorthorn Club.
Ages calculated from 8 September 2022



Belted Galloway

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Powell (Judge)

Number

144

145

146

147

148

Name

Bull any age

Cow in milk or in calf born before 1 January 2020
Female born in 2020

Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021

Pair of animals

Description

Bull any age — age to be taken into consideration
Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
Female born in 2020

Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Hereford G LI

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr W McCordie (Judge)

Number

149

150

151

152

153

154

Name
Bull born on or before 31st December 2020
Bull born on or after 1st January 2021

Cow with calf at foot or in calf born on or before 31st
December 2019

Cow or Heifer born on or after 1 January 2020-31
December 2020

Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021

Pair of animals

Description

Bull born on or before 31st December 2020

Bull born on or after 1st January 2021

Cow with calf at foot or in calf born on or before 31st December 2019
Cow or Heifer in calf or with calf at foot born on or after 1 January 2020-
31 December 2020

Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



QEAEURT Ring: Catte Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr R Phillip (Judge)

Number

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

Name

Bull any age

Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019
Heifer born in 2019

Heifer born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Calf born in 2022

Pair of animals

Description

Bull any age - age to be taken into consideration
Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019
Heifer born in 2019

Heifer born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Calf born in 2022

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Longhorn [GIFEE LT

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Wyllie (Judge)

Number

165

166

167

168

169

Name

Bull

Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
Female born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Pair of animals

Description

Bull (to be registered with Longhorn Cattle Society)
Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
Female born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Red Poll [GIrEECLNED

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr MR Cheetham (Judge)

Number

170

171

172

173

174

Name

Bull any age

Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
Female born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Pair of animals

Description

Bull any age — age to be taken into consideration
Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019
Female born in 2020

Heifer born in 2021

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Any Other Breed - Native

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Wyllie (Judge)

Number

175

176

177

Name
Male any age
Female any age

Pair of animals

Description
Male any age
Female any age

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes



Commercial Beef G EE LT E

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Exhibits in commercial classes may not be entered in any pedigree class

Judges

Mr J Mulholland (Judge)

Number

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

Name

Bullock born on or before 1 June 2021

Bullock born 1st June 2021 - 31st December 2021

Heifer born on or before 1st June 2021

Heifer born 1st June 2021 - 31st December 2021

Calf born on or after 31st December 2021

Native Breed Bullock

Native Breed Heifer

Pair of animals

Description

Bullock born on or before 1 June 2021

Bullock born after 1st June 2021 and before 31st December 2021
Heifer born on or before 1st June 2021

Heifer born after 1st June 2021 and before 31st December 2021
Calf born on or after 31st December 2021

Native Breed Bullock

Native Breed Heifer

Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the following classes



Commercial Hereford G L0

Commercial Hereford

All entries must be sired by a pedigree Hereford bull

Animals to be under 24 months of age

Animal not to be shown in pedigree classes on the day, but may be entered in the commercial classes 180-187

£500 prize money to be presented

Judges

Mr J Wood (Judge)

Number Name Description
190 Suckler bred animal Suckler bred animal

191 Dairy bred animal Dairy bred animal



	Cattle
	Dairy Shorthorn Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Holstein Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Ayrshire Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Jersey Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	British Blue Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	British Simmental Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Charolais Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Limousin Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Parthenaise Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Any Other Breed - Continental Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Aberdeen-Angus Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Beef Shorthorn Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Belted Galloway Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Hereford Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Highland Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Longhorn Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Red Poll Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Any Other Breed - Native Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Commercial Beef Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges

	Commercial Hereford Ring: Cattle Rings
	Judges


