Cattle

Cattle - please refer to Schedule for full details of the section. $08/09/2022\ 09:15$

Dairy Shorthorn Ring: Cattle Rings

This section generously sponsored by Oglethorpe, Sturton & Gillibrand.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS - These classes are subject to the regulations of the Dairy Shorthorn Society. Each animal is required to be entered in the Coates's Herd Book Main or Supplementary Grading Register Grade B. To be red, white or roan in colour. Classes 33 and 34 will be amalgamated if insufficient entries.

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr G Bell (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
29	Maiden Heifer < 18 months	Maiden Heifer under 18 months on Show Day
30	Heifer in calf < 3 years	Heifer in calf under 3 years old on Show Day
31	Heifer in milk	Heifer in milk to have calved under 30 months of age
33	Cow in milk calved twice	Cow in milk having calved twice
34	Cow in milk calved three times+	Cow in milk having calved three times or more
35	Group of three	Group of three animals to have been exhibited in the above classes and owned by the exhibitor
36	Pair of females	Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor

Holstein Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

Animals entered must be registered in the Herd Books proper, or in Classes B or C of their Supplementary Register. These classes are subject to the regulations of Holstein UK.

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr M Yates (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
37	Calf < 12 months	Calf under 12 months on Show Day and led by a person born in 1998 or later
38	Maiden Heifer	Maiden Heifer
39	Heifer in calf < 3 years	Heifer in calf, under 3 years old on Show Day, due to calve at not more than 3 years
40	Heifer in milk < 3 years	Heifer in milk to have calved, under 30 months of age
43	Cow in milk calved twice	Cow in milk having calved twice
44	Cow in milk calved three times	Cow in milk having calved three times
45	Cow in milk calved four + times	Cow in milk having calved four or more times
47	Group of three females	Group of three females to have been exhibited in the above classes owned by same exhibitor
48	Pair of females	Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor

Ayrshire Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Animals entered must be registered in the Ayrshire Cattle Society Herd Book and be at least 51% Ayrshire blood. If Black and White in colour animals must be registered in the Herd Book's full pedigree Ayrshire Section and be 100% Ayrshire Blood. Classes 53 and 54 will be amalgamated if insufficient entries

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Miss E Tomlinson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
49	Maiden Heifer < 18 months	Maiden Heifer under 18 months old on Show Day
50	Heifer in calf < 3 years	Heifer in calf under 3 years old on Show Day
51	Heifer in milk calved < 3 years	Heifer in milk to have calved under 30 months of age
52	Dry cow	Dry cow any age
53	Cow in milk calved twice	Cow in milk having calved twice
54	Cow in milk calved three times+	Cow in milk having calved three times or more
55	Pair of females	Pair of females entered in the above classes and owned by the same exhibitor

Jersey Ring: Cattle Rings

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: Entries are restricted to animals entered in the Jersey Cattle Society Herd Book. Classes 61 and 62 will be amalgamated if insufficient entries

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr H Wilson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
56	Maiden Heifer < 15 months	Maiden Heifer under 15 months old on Show Day
57	Heifer in calf < 3 years	Heifer in calf under 30 months of age
58	Heifer in milk calved < 3 years	Heifer in milk to have calved, under 3 years of age
60	Cow in milk calved twice	Cow in milk having calved twice
61	Cow in milk calved three times	Cow in milk having calved three times
62	Cow in milk calved four times +	Cow in milk having calved four times or more
64	Pair of females	Pair of females to have been exhibited in above classes bred or owned by same exhibitor

British Blue Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr A Haste (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
85	Bull born before 1st June 2021	Bull born before 1st June 2021
86	Bull born on or after 1st June 2021	Bull born on or after 1st June 2021
87	Cow or heifer in calf or with calf at foot	Cow or heifer in calf or with calf at foot
88	Heifer born in 2021	Heifer born in 2021
89	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2022	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2022
90	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

British Simmental Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
91	Bull born before 1st August 2021	Bull born before 1st August 2021
92	Bull born on or after 1st August 2021	Bull born on or after 1st August 2021
93	Cow in calf or with calf at foot	Cow in calf or with calf at foot
94	Heifer in calf or with calf at foot	Heifer in calf or with calf at foot
95	Maiden Heifer < 30 months	Maiden Heifer under 30 months of age, may be split dependant on entries
96	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Charolais Ring: Cattle Rings

This section generously sponsored by Yorkshire Dales Ice Cream See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
100	Bull any age	Bull any age
101	Cow in calf or with calf at foot produced calf naturally	Cow in calf or with calf at foot or on Show Day to have produced a calf naturally within the last 15 months
102	Heifer born on or before 31st December 2020	Heifer born on or before 31st December 2020
103	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021
104	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Limousin Ring: Cattle Rings

This section generously sponsored by A W Jenkinson See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr BT Goldie (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
105	Bull born before 1 January 2021	Bull born before 1 January 2021
106	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
107	Cow in calf or with calf at foot	Cow in calf or with calf at foot
108	Heifer born in 2020	Heifer born in 2020
109	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021
110	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Parthenaise Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

To Be Confirmed (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
115	Bull any age	Bull any age
116	Cow in calf or with calf at foot	Cow in calf or with calf at foot
117	Heifer in calf	Heifer in calf
118	Maiden Heifer	Maiden Heifer
119	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Any Other Breed - Continental Ring: Cattle Rings

If any breed has 10 or more entries with 3 or more exhibitors, individual breed classes may be held. Classes 181 and 182 may be split dependant on entries. Breed to be stated on entry form.

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr RA Owen (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
120	Male any age	Male any age
121	Female any age	Female any age
122	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Aberdeen-Angus Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section Judges

Mr D Evans (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
125	Bull born before 1 January 2021	Bull born before 1 January 2021
126	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
127	Cow in calf or with calf at foot	Cow in calf or with calf at foot
128	Heifer born in 2022	Heifer born in 2022
129	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021	Heifer born on or after 1st January 2021
130	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Beef Shorthorn Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr G Irving (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
135	Bull born before 1 January 2021	Bull born before 1 January 2021
136	Bull born on or after 1 January 2021	Bull born on or after 1 January 2021
137	Cow over 3 years of age	Cow over 3 years of age
138	Female over 2 years and under 3 years of age	Female over 2 years and under 3 years of age
139	Female over 1 year and under 2 years of age	Female over 1 year and under 2 years of age
140	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes
141	Young Handler	Young Handler aged 18 years or under exhibiting a pedigree Beef Shorthorn. No entry fee, no prize money. May enter on the day. Rosettes for all entrants provided by North of England Beef Shorthorn Club. Ages calculated from 8 September 2022

Belted Galloway Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Powell (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
144	Bull any age	Bull any age – age to be taken into consideration
145	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1 January 2020	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
146	Female born in 2020	Female born in 2020
147	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021
148	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Hereford Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr W McCordie (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
149	Bull born on or before 31st December 2020	Bull born on or before 31st December 2020
150	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021	Bull born on or after 1st January 2021
151	Cow with calf at foot or in calf born on or before 31st December 2019	Cow with calf at foot or in calf born on or before 31st December 2019
152	Cow or Heifer born on or after 1 January 2020-31 December 2020	Cow or Heifer in calf or with calf at foot born on or after 1 January 2020- 31 December 2020
153	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021	Heifer born on or after 1 January 2021
154	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Highland Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr R Phillip (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
156	Bull any age	Bull any age - age to be taken into consideration
157	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019
158	Heifer born in 2019	Heifer born in 2019
159	Heifer born in 2020	Heifer born in 2020
160	Heifer born in 2021	Heifer born in 2021
161	Calf born in 2022	Calf born in 2022
162	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Longhorn Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Wyllie (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
165	Bull	Bull (to be registered with Longhorn Cattle Society)
166	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020
167	Female born in 2020	Female born in 2020
168	Heifer born in 2021	Heifer born in 2021
169	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Red Poll Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr MR Cheetham (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
170	Bull any age	Bull any age – age to be taken into consideration
171	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2020	Cow in milk or in calf born before 1st January 2019
172	Female born in 2020	Female born in 2020
173	Heifer born in 2021	Heifer born in 2021
174	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Any Other Breed - Native Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Judges

Mr D Wyllie (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
175	Male any age	Male any age
176	Female any age	Female any age
177	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the above classes

Commercial Beef Ring: Cattle Rings

See Schedule for full information relating to Cattle Section

Exhibits in commercial classes may not be entered in any pedigree class

Judges

Mr J Mulholland (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
180	Bullock born on or before 1 June 2021	Bullock born on or before 1 June 2021
181	Bullock born 1st June 2021 - 31st December 2021	Bullock born after 1st June 2021 and before 31st December 2021
182	Heifer born on or before 1st June 2021	Heifer born on or before 1st June 2021
183	Heifer born 1st June 2021 - 31st December 2021	Heifer born after 1st June 2021 and before 31st December 2021
184	Calf born on or after 31st December 2021	Calf born on or after 31st December 2021
185	Native Breed Bullock	Native Breed Bullock
186	Native Breed Heifer	Native Breed Heifer
187	Pair of animals	Pair of animals owned by the Exhibitor and exhibited in the following classes

Commercial Hereford Ring: Cattle Rings

Commercial Hereford

All entries must be sired by a pedigree Hereford bull

Animals to be under 24 months of age

Animal not to be shown in pedigree classes on the day, but may be entered in the commercial classes 180-187 $\pounds 500$ prize money to be presented

Judges

Mr J Wood (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
190	Suckler bred animal	Suckler bred animal
191	Dairy bred animal	Dairy bred animal